
crrYco;
o-EljLIl ImBtltI t

Offace of, 'C a t),/-fvl_a )'/
E

N
?r J

ul --ra r

--ii,w.<)

f,t

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

December 04, 2024

Ms.ERLENA D. BENZON
Proprietor
ERL Pharma
Magsaysay St.
Sulucan, Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Benzon,

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF ANT! RABIES VACCINE in the amount of

Three Fifiv Seven Th un.l 0/100 Pesos ( ? 357,000.00) Only is hcreby
awarded to vou.

Very truly yours,

nAJ{#ruonMA. ,l
City Mayor

Conforme

Ms.ERLENA I TNZON
Proprietor
ERL Pharma
Magsaysay St.
Sulucan, Sorsogon City

Date
CIVIL

BACON SATEUIE OFFICE{SU
LOlnY OT'GE

BY
LG -Sors onC

o
'/1fl, , -t-i

I/n\lJIllllI-

t)Ec 0 I m2l

DEC o g 2024

o o a
lt

DEC 0 I 2024



rf,
o,t"

GITY OF
Office of

NrE
jM-a)/

t --'!irit
EEIIIE}TGIflIIES.AiIN:E

,<2
s
z,

r

az 'l

V!s
EACON

L

Contract No. 2024- 1776 SVP

'IHIS AGRLEMEN I nade this 5& day of Dec.rhber ,2024 b€tween M.. Ester E. ttrmor,City
Mryor, City ofsorsogon Philippines ( hcrcinafter called thc'Entity" ) ofthe one pafi and ERLENA
D. BENZON Authorized Representative of ERL Pharma ( hercinafter called thc "Supplier" )
ofthe other part:

WIIEREAS rhe Entiry invited Bids for crnain goods and ancillary services, viz SUPPLY AND
DELIVERY OF ANTI RABTES VACCINf, during the Slale ofHealth Emergency and has accepted

a Bid by thc Supplicr for the supply ofthose goods and serviccs in the surn Three Hundrcl Fiftv Seven
Thoussnd ond 0/1lN Pesos (? f,S7.MO.lN) Onlv (hereinaftcr called'lhe ConEact Price")

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

ln this Agreement words and expressions shall have the sarne meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofcontract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 rcvised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

constued as integral part ofthis Agreement, viz.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofContract; and

iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and

Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

OFFICECSU
.sors

form, including all the docurnents/statements contained in the Bidder's
g envelopes, as annexesJ and all other documents submitted (ag,

s response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections

lI Performance Security;

cnY BLIC MAR(ETOFFICE
Sot ofAward ofCortract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto: and

contEct documenls that may be requircd by existing laws and./or the
Entity concemed in the PBDS. Witrnins bidder agrees that

2

l_

AY:

N

zri
d

DEC 0 
g 2024

t)EC 0 I 2021

E,I
SY documeots o the

that are subseouerllv required for submissiotr after lhe contract eiecution.
CIVILSECURITY

t)EC 09 20

LCU-Sorc truct,
Wa

o o O
]r

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

bid, ifany, resulting fiom the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;



In consideration for the sum of s;lnn Thrce Hundred Fiftv Seven Thousand and
0/100 Pesos ( ? 357,000.00 Onlv or such other sums as may be ascenained,
ERL Pharms agrces to viz SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF ANTI RABIES
VACCINE in accordance with his/her/its Bid.

The Citv Gove ment of Sorsoson agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN WTTNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this A$eement to be ex€cuted in
accordaoce with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first abov€ written.

3

4

M/MA. HAMOR

City Mayor

for:

CITY GOYERNMENT OF SORSOGON

ERLENA D.

Proprietor

for.

zoN

ERL Phurma

, 2024 in the City of Sorsogon.

00e

)

)

)

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

NOTARY PI]BI,I']

;i|ii.;,0

TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

94&889-852M . IiS'TER IJ, HAMOR

Doc No.
Page No

]s
2

UtslioRt-l ME rhis _ day 2t?4
Sorsogon. Philjppincs. personally appeared

NAME

Known to me to be the same persons who executed the forgoing instrument and
acknowledged to me that the same is free and vorunrary act and deed ofthe-entiiies which they represent
.espectively.

This inskument . is a CONTRAC] consistinS oftwo (2) page (exclusive of attachments)
including^pa8e on which $is acknowledgement is wriuor and signed by-tire-panies heteto on the left
margrn ot each and every page $ereofand their witness , and sealed with my notarial seal.

IN WI]NESS WHEREOF, I havc hereunto sel my hand the day, the year and place
above *rilten.

MJIDdPlil9t,f .i''i : -r,!.'. :t,Sorsog&4781

Rol of .rih. lkt. 50495:0J212ff 2

IBP th.4'1221:.: '. ';0/202l;Frr $e,e 2025

"i-ri ii dil,..tr, r zr.'raz t.iot t.vg'a2s
^, 

'' , ,.ii:,. ri N ,. vtll.$ !(g:10091202'
ir J :. ri fi{s:ri,t! N. 2&}S3, '. ,t1}eca+qll-&5

Book No.
Series of

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON
CITY OF SORSOGON



i,'-r-1,'i
CITY OF

Off ace crf

trflnllEl

E

N
)/-rvl__ay

Standard Form Number: SF4OOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

December 6 . 2024

MS.ERLENA D. Bf,NZON
Proprietor
ERL Pharma
Magsaysay St.
Sulucan, Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Benzon,

The attached Contract Agreement having beell approved, ootice is hereby given to ERL Phama
that delivery may commence on the SUPPLY AND DELI!'ERY oFANTI RABIES VACCINE

effective immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space

provided below.

Very truly yours,

xi*w*OR

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on ).L

Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder

Authorized Signature

ML SECURITY UNIT
CITY PUBI.IC I

,-c,.-:o
CFFICE

BACON OFFICETSU

cir

)

DEC 0 I 2024

lll

a

4EC 202D 09

BY
B)',r

8Y

ctP 15a10121rca/1165

o o a

lEC 0 3 2024


